
Varsity Boys
UIL 5A District 10 Cross Country Championships
9 October 2018, Myers Park in McKinney TX

Overall Team Scores
Place Team Score

1 Lovejoy 15
2 McKinney North 50
3 Wylie East 104
4 Princeton 115
5 Denison 129
6 Sherman 151

Overall Finishes
Place Name Time Team

1 Will Muirhead 17:14.3 Lovejoy
2 Brady Laboret 17:23.4 Lovejoy
3 Brett Pedersen 17:46.9 Lovejoy
4 Trevor Malik 18:02.6 Lovejoy
5 Michael O'Brien 18:03.6 Lovejoy
6 Grant Guellar 18:24.2 Lovejoy
7 Jaeshaun Osborn 19:03.0 McKinney North
8 Anthony Berardesco 19:06.0 McKinney North
9 Connor Scherer 19:07.0 McKinney North

10 Damian Moreno 19:15.8 Denison
11 Whitson Bedell 19:31.1 Lovejoy
12 Riley Thompson 19:33.3 McKinney North
13 Alexander Zamora 19:36.4 Wylie East
14 Cesar Flores 19:38.7 McKinney North
15 Eric Garcia 19:45.8 Sherman
16 Kyle Lee 19:47.1 McKinney North
17 Liam Szlachtowski 19:48.8 McKinney North
18 Alex Wood 19:58.6 Wylie East
19 Daniel Zayas 19:59.6 Princeton
20 Pedro Anguiano 20:08.7 Princeton
21 Tommy Prater 20:12.4 Denison
22 Jose Ocampo 20:15.7 Wylie East
23 Julian Malhas 20:17.7 Princeton
24 Jaron Harbison 20:18.7 Wylie East
25 Daniel Galindez 20:21.6 Princeton
26 Shelby Larowe 20:27.4 Denison
27 Eliel Cortez 20:28.9 Wylie East



28 Gustavo Fuentes 20:29.5 Princeton
29 Ty Jarvis 20:39.3 Wylie East
30 Luis Cerda 20:52.9 Princeton
31 Elijah Martinez 20:57.4 Sherman
32 Christian Jarvis 21:03.4 Wylie East
33 Kelan Becker 21:28.0 Denison
34 Samuel Sanchez 21:35.2 Sherman
35 Dylan Roberson 21:38.1 Sherman
36 Jacob Gibson 21:38.1 Sherman
37 Adrian Paulin 21:53.2 Sherman
38 Fernando Anchondo Garcia 21:57.0 Princeton
39 Luke Kirkbride 22:53.0 Denison
40 Dillon Patton 22:58.4 Denison
41 Jaxon Schwichtengberg 23:37.8 Denison



Team Finishes

Lovejoy = 15
Pos Name Score/Cum Time Back

1 Will Muirhead 1/1 17:14.3 0.0
2 Brady Laboret 2/3 17:23.4 9.1
3 Brett Pedersen 3/6 17:46.9 32.6
4 Trevor Malik 4/10 18:02.6 48.3
5 Michael O'Brien 5/15 18:03.6 49.3
6 Grant Gueller 6/- 18:24.2 69.9
7 Whitson Bedell 11/- 19:31.1 136.8

McKinney North = 50
Pos Name Score/Cum Time Back

1 Jaeshaun Osborn 7/7 19:03.0 0.0
2 Anthony Berardesco 8/15 19:06.0 3.0
3 Connor Scherer 9/24 19:07.0 4.0
4 Riley Thompson 12/36 19:33.3 30.3
5 Cesar Flores 14/50 19:38.7 35.7
6 Kyle Lee 16/- 19:47.1 44.1
7 Liam Szlachtowski 17/- 19:48.8 45.8

Wylie East = 104
Pos Name Score/Cum Time Back

1 Alexander Zamora 13/13 19:36.4 0.0
2 Alex Wood 18/31 19:58.6 22.2
3 Jose Ocampo 22/53 20:15.7 39.3
4 Jaron Harbison 24/77 20:18.7 42.3
5 Eliel Cortez 27/104 20:28.9 52.5
6 Ty Jarvis 29/133 20:39.3 62.9
7 Christian Jarvis 32/165 21:03.4 87.0

Princeton = 114
Pos Name Score/Cum Time Back

1 Daniel Zayas 19/19 19:59.6 0.0
2 Pedro Anguiano 20/39 20:08.7 9.1
3 Julian Malhas 23/62 20:17.7 18.1
4 Daniel Galindez 25/87 20:21.6 22.0
5 Gustavo Fuentes 28/115 20:29.5 29.9
6 Luis Cerda 30/- 20:52.9 53.3
7 Fernando Anchondo Garcia 38/- 21:57.0 117.4



Denison = 129
Pos Name Score/Cum Time Back

1 Damian Moreno 10/10 19:15.8 0.0
2 Tommy Prater 21/31 20:12.4 55.6
3 Shelby Larowe 26/57 20:27.4 70.6
4 Kelan Becker 33/90 21:28.0 131.2
5 Luke Kirkbride 39/129 22:53.0 216.2
6 Dillon Patton 40/169 22:58.4 221.6
7 Jaxon Schwichtengberg 41/210 23:37.8 262.0

Sherman = 151
Pos Name Score/Cum Time Back

1 Eric Garcia 15/15 19:45.8 0.0
2 Elijah Martinez 31/46 20:57.4 71.6
3 Samuel Sanchez 34/80 21:35.2 109.4
4 Dylan Roberson 35/115 21:38.1 112.3
5 Jacob Gibson 36/151 21:38.1 112.3
6 Adrian Paulin 37/188 21:53.2 127.4


